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USER MANUAL

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.
"Save Half","Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an

estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major
top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You

are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are
actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.
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JSQBWZCL-14IN-6P

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to
contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

This is the original instruction,please read all manual instructions carefully
before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our user
manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the product
you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if there
are any technology or software updates on our product.

PLANT CAGES & SUPPORT
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SAFETY PRECAUTIONS

WARNING:
Read this instruction before using this product. Failure to do so can result in
serious injury. the basic precautions should always be followed, including the
following:

1. The Round Plant Support Cages may not be used or stored in hazardous areas.
It is not allowed to use the appliance in hazardous locations.

2. The Round Plant Support Cages must be checked to ensure that it is in proper
working order and is operating safely prior to use. Otherwise, the appliance must
not be used.

3. Use as intended only. The Round plant support cage is not suitable for contact
with corrosive substances as they can harm the materials on the Round Plant
Support Cages.

4. The operator must use the Round Plant Support Cages properly. He must
consider the local conditions and must pay attention to third parties, in particular
children, when working with the Round Plant Support Cages.

5. This Round Plant Support Cages is not intended for use by persons (including
children) with reduced physical, sensory, or mental abilities or lacking experience
and/or knowledge, unless they are super- vised by a person responsible for their
safety or are instructed by these persons on the use of the device. Children should
be supervised, to ensure that they do not play with the Round Plant Support
Cages.

SAVE THESE INSTRUCTIONS
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PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

MODEL Number of sets Color size
JSQBWZCL-14IN-6P 6 sets Black 14*14in

Warm tips:
 Hand-measured, please allow a slight error in size.
 Due to the light and screen setting difference, the item's color may be slightly

different from the pictures.
 Please allow slight dimension difference due to different manual

measurement.
 Please confirm the size before buying, we hope it will bring you a pleasant

shopping experience！

PACKING LIST

MODEL: JSQBWZCL-14IN-5P

NO. ACCESSORY NAME QUANTITY

1 metal plant protection nets 18 pcs

2 nylon cable ties 50 pcs

3 U-anchors 20 pcs

4 User Manual 1 pc

javascript:;
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HOW TO INSTALL

Step 1: Put the nets together and
adjust the width.

Step 3: Put the assembled cage
around the plants.

Step 2: Fix it with cable tie and cut off
the excess parts.

Step 4: Finally, insert the U-anchors to
fix the case.
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DLY MULTIPLE SHAPES

You can assemble the shape you want according to your needs and provide more
protected areas for your garden.
we put 20 pieces of U-anchors as incidental products, which can make the plant
protection cage more solid when DlY.

PROTECT PLANTS

Protect Plants: wire mesh plant protectors can protect your plant seedlings, trees,
and vegetables such as young trees, roses, lilies, spinach, kale, etc.
Prevent Small Animals Damage：such as squirrel, rabbit, chicken, bird, etc.
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Manufacturer:Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Address: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
shanghai 200000 CN.
Imported to AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australia
Imported to USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPEC E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED.
C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147, Centurion House,
London Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX
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Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support
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Técnico Soporte y certificado de garantía electrónica www.vevor.com/support

JAULAS Y SOPORTE PARA PLANTAS
MANUAL DE USUARIO

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.
"Save Half","Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an

estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major
top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You

are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are
actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.

https://www.vevor.com/support
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JSQBWZCL-14IN-6P

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to
contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

This is the original instruction,please read all manual instructions carefully
before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our user
manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the product
you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if there
are any technology or software updates on our product.

PLANT CAGES & SUPPORT
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SAFETY PRECAUTIONS

ADVERTENCIA:
Lea estas instrucciones antes de usar este producto. De lo contrario, se pueden
producir lesiones graves. Siempre se deben seguir las precauciones básicas ,
incluidas las siguientes:

6. Las jaulas redondas de soporte para plantas no se pueden utilizar ni almacenar
en áreas peligrosas. No está permitido utilizar el aparato en lugares peligrosos.

7. Las jaulas redondas de soporte para plantas deben revisarse para garantizar
que estén en buen estado de funcionamiento y funcionen de forma segura antes
de su uso. De lo contrario , no se debe utilizar el aparato.

8. Úselo únicamente según lo previsto. La jaula de soporte para plantas redonda
no es adecuada para el contacto con sustancias corrosivas. ya que pueden dañar
los materiales de las jaulas redondas de soporte para plantas .

9. El operador debe utilizar correctamente las jaulas redondas de soporte para
plantas . Debe tener en cuenta las condiciones locales y prestar atención a
terceros , en particular a los niños , cuando trabaje con las jaulas redondas de
soporte para plantas .

10. Estas jaulas redondas de soporte para plantas no están diseñadas para que
las utilicen personas (incluidos niños) con capacidades físicas , sensoriales o
mentales reducidas o que carezcan de experiencia y/o conocimientos , a menos
que estén supervisadas por una persona responsable de su seguridad o reciban
instrucciones de a estas personas sobre el uso del dispositivo. Los niños deben
ser supervisados para asegurarse de que no jueguen con las jaulas redondas de
soporte para plantas .



3

GUARDA ESTAS INSTRUCCIONES
PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

MODELO Número de
juegos Color tamaño

JSQBWZCL-14IN-6P 6 juegos Negro
14*14

pulgadas

Consejos cálidos:
 Medido a mano, permita un ligero error de tamaño.
 Debido a las diferencias de luz y configuración de la pantalla, el color del

producto puede variar ligeramente del de las imágenes.
 Permita una ligera diferencia de dimensión debido a diferentes medidas

manuales.
 Confirme el tamaño antes de comprar, ¡esperamos que le brinde una

experiencia de compra agradable!

PACKING LIST

MODELO: JSQBWZCL-14IN-5P

NO. NOMBRE DEL ACCESORIO CANTIDAD

1 redes metálicas de protección de plantas 18 piezas

2 bridas de nailon 50 pcs

javascript:;
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3 anclajes en U 20 piezas

4 Manual de usuario 1 PC

HOW TO INSTALL

Paso 1: Junte las redes y ajustar el
ancho.

Paso 3 : Pon la jaula montada.
alrededor de las plantas .

Paso 2: Fíjelo con brida para cables y
Cortar las partes sobrantes.

Paso 4: Finalmente, Inserte los
anclajes en U para fijar la carcasa.
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DLY MULTIPLE SHAPES

Puedes montar la forma que quieras según tu Necesidades y proporcionar más
áreas protegidas para su jardín.
ponemos 20 piezas de anclajes en U como productos incidentales, que pueden
hacer que la planta Jaula de protección más sólida cuando DlY.

PROTECT PLANTS

Proteja las plantas: los protectores de plantas de malla de alambre pueden
proteger sus plántulas, árboles y vegetales, como árboles jóvenes, rosas, lirios,
espinacas, col rizada, etc.
Evite daños a animales pequeños : como ardillas, conejos, pollos, pájaros, etc.
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Fabricante : Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Dirección: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
shanghai 200000 CN.
Importado a AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREET ASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australia
Importado a EE. UU.: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Lugar, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPEC E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED.
C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147, Centurion House,
London Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX
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Técnico Certificado de soporte y garantía electrónica
www.vevor.com/support

https://www.vevor.com/support
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Tecnico Supporto e certificato di garanzia elettronica www.vevor.com/support

GABBIE E SUPPORTO PER PIANTE
MANUALE D'USO

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.
"Save Half","Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an

estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major
top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You

are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are
actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.

https://www.vevor.com/support


1

JSQBWZCL-14IN-6P

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to
contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

This is the original instruction,please read all manual instructions carefully
before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our user
manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the product
you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if there
are any technology or software updates on our product.

PLANT CAGES & SUPPORT
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SAFETY PRECAUTIONS

AVVERTIMENTO:
Leggere queste istruzioni prima di utilizzare questo prodotto. In caso contrario si
potrebbero causare lesioni gravi. È necessario seguire sempre le precauzioni di
base , incluse le seguenti:

11. Le gabbie rotonde di supporto per piante non possono essere utilizzate o
conservate in aree pericolose. Non è consentito utilizzare l'apparecchio in luoghi
pericolosi.

12. Le gabbie di supporto per piante rotonde devono essere controllate per
garantire che siano in condizioni di funzionamento adeguate e funzionino in
sicurezza prima dell'uso. In caso contrario l' apparecchio non deve essere
utilizzato.

13. Utilizzare solo come previsto. La gabbia supporto piante Round non è idonea
al contatto con sostanze corrosive poiché possono danneggiare i materiali delle
gabbie di supporto per piante rotonde .

14. L'operatore deve utilizzare correttamente le gabbie rotonde di supporto per
piante . Quando lavora con le gabbie rotonde di supporto per piante deve
considerare le condizioni locali e prestare attenzione a terzi , in particolare ai
bambini .

15. Queste gabbie rotonde di supporto per piante non sono destinate all'uso da
parte di persone (compresi i bambini) con capacità fisiche , sensoriali o mentali
ridotte o prive di esperienza e/o conoscenza , a meno che non siano
supervisionate da una persona responsabile della loro sicurezza o siano istruite da
queste persone sull'uso del dispositivo. I bambini devono essere sorvegliati per
assicurarsi che non giochino con le gabbie rotonde di supporto per piante .
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CONSERVA QUESTE ISTRUZIONI
PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

MODELLO Numero di set Colore misurare
JSQBWZCL-14IN-6P 6 set Nero 14*14 pollici

Suggerimenti caldi:
 Misurato manualmente, si prega di consentire un leggero errore nelle

dimensioni.
 A causa della luce e delle impostazioni dello schermo, il colore dell'articolo

potrebbe essere leggermente diverso dalle immagini.
 Si prega di consentire una leggera differenza dimensionale dovuta alla

diversa misurazione manuale.
 Si prega di confermare la taglia prima di acquistare, speriamo che vi offra una

piacevole esperienza di acquisto!

PACKING LIST

MODELLO: JSQBWZCL-14IN-5P

NO. NOME DELL'ACCESSORIO QUANTITÀ

1 reti metalliche per la protezione delle piante 18 pollici

2 fascette in nylon 50 pezzi

3 Ancoraggi a U 20 pezzi

javascript:;
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4 Manuale d'uso 1 pc

HOW TO INSTALL

Passaggio 1: metti insieme le reti e
regolare la larghezza.

Passaggio 3 : Metti la gabbia
assemblata attorno alle piante .

Fare un passo 2: fissarlo con una
fascetta per cavi e tagliare le parti in
eccesso.

Passaggio 4: infine, inserire gli
ancoraggi a U per fissare la custodia.
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DLY MULTIPLE SHAPES

Puoi assemblare la forma che desideri in base al tuo esigenze e fornire aree più
protette per il tuo giardino.
mettiamo 20 pezzi di ancoraggi a U come prodotti accessori, che possono
realizzare l'impianto gabbia di protezione più solida quando DlY.

PROTECT PLANTS

Proteggi le piante: i protettori delle piante in rete metallica possono proteggere
piantine di piante, alberi e verdure come alberi giovani, rose, gigli, spinaci, cavoli,
ecc .
Prevenire danni ai piccoli animali : come scoiattoli, conigli, polli, uccelli, ecc.
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Produttore : Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Indirizzo: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
shanghai 200000 CN.
Importato in AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australia
Importato negli Stati Uniti: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166
Anaheim
Luogo, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPEC E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED.
C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147, Centurion House,
London Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX
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Tecnico Supporto e certificato di garanzia elettronica
www.vevor.com/support

https://www.vevor.com/support
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Techniczny Certyfikat wsparcia i e-gwarancji www.vevor.com/support

KLATKI I WSPARCIE DLA ROŚLIN
INSTRUKCJA OBSŁUGI

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.
"Save Half","Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an

estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major
top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You

are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are
actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.

https://www.vevor.com/support
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JSQBWZCL-14IN-6P

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to
contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

This is the original instruction,please read all manual instructions carefully
before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our user
manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the product
you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if there
are any technology or software updates on our product.

PLANT CAGES & SUPPORT
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SAFETY PRECAUTIONS

OSTRZEŻENIE:
Przed użyciem tego produktu przeczytaj jego instrukcję . Niezastosowanie się
do tego może spowodować poważne obrażenia. należy zawsze przestrzegać
podstawowych środków ostrożności , w tym:

16. Okrągłych klatek podtrzymujących rośliny nie można używać ani
przechowywać w obszarach niebezpiecznych. Nie wolno używać urządzenia w
miejscach niebezpiecznych.

17. klatki podtrzymujące rośliny należy sprawdzić, czy są w dobrym stanie i czy
działają bezpiecznie. W przeciwnym razie nie wolno używać urządzenia.

18. Używaj wyłącznie zgodnie z przeznaczeniem. Okrągła klatka podtrzymująca
rośliny nie nadaje się do kontaktu z substancjami żrącymi ponieważ mogą
uszkodzić materiały, z których wykonane są okrągłe klatki podtrzymujące rośliny .

19. Operator musi prawidłowo używać okrągłych klatek podporowych dla roślin .
Podczas pracy z okrągłymi klatkami podporowymi dla roślin musi on wziąć pod
uwagę lokalne warunki i zwracać uwagę na osoby trzecie , w szczególności na
dzieci .

20. Ta okrągła klatka podtrzymująca rośliny nie jest przeznaczona do użytku
przez osoby (w tym dzieci) o ograniczonych zdolnościach fizycznych ,
sensorycznych lub umysłowych lub nieposiadające doświadczenia i/lub wiedzy ,
chyba że będą one nadzorowane przez osobę odpowiedzialną za ich
bezpieczeństwo lub zostaną poinstruowane przez tych osób na temat korzystania
z urządzenia. Dzieci powinny być nadzorowane , aby mieć pewność, że nie bawią
się okrągłymi klatkami dla roślin .
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ZACHOWAJ TE INSTRUKCJE
PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

MODEL Liczba
zestawów Kolor rozmiar

JSQBWZCL-14IN-6P 6 zestawów Czarny 14*14 cali

Ciepłe wskazówki:
 Pomiar ręczny, proszę pozwolić na niewielki błąd w rozmiarze.
 Ze względu na różnicę w ustawieniu światła i ekranu, kolor elementu może

nieznacznie różnić się od koloru na zdjęciu.
 Proszę pozwolić na niewielką różnicę wymiarów ze względu na inny pomiar

ręczny.
 Proszę potwierdzić rozmiar przed zakupem, mamy nadzieję, że przyniesie ci

przyjemne zakupy!

PACKING LIST

MODEL: JSQBWZCL-14IN-5P

NIE. NAZWAAKCESORIA ILOŚĆ

1 metalowe siatki ochrony roślin 18 sztuk

2 nylonowe opaski kablowe 50 szt

3 Kotwy typu U 20 szt

javascript:;
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4 Instrukcja obsługi 1 szt

HOW TO INSTALL

Krok 1: Złóż siatki razem i
dostosować szerokość.

Krok 3 : Umieść zmontowaną klatkę
wokół roślin .

Krok 2: Zamocuj za pomocą opaski
kablowej i odetnij nadmiar części.

Krok 4:Wreszcie, włóż kotwy w
kształcie litery U, aby zamocować
obudowę.
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DLY MULTIPLE SHAPES

Możesz złożyć żądany kształt zgodnie ze swoimi potrzeb i zapewnić więcej
chronionych obszarów dla swojego ogrodu.
kładziemy 20 sztuk kotew w kształcie litery U jako produktów ubocznych, które
mogą wytworzyć instalację klatka ochronna bardziej solidna, gdy DlY.

PROTECT PLANTS

Chroń rośliny: ochraniacze roślin z siatki drucianej mogą chronić sadzonki roślin,
drzewa i warzywa, takie jak młode drzewa, róże, lilie, szpinak, jarmuż itp .
Zapobiegaj uszkodzeniom małych zwierząt : takich jak wiewiórka, królik,
kurczak, ptak itp.
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Producent : Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adres: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
szanghaj 200000 CN.
Import do AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVASTREETEASTWOOD NSW
2122 Australia
Import do USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Place, Rancho Cucamonga, Kalifornia 91730

REPEC E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED.
C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147, Centurion House,
London Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX
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Techniczny Certyfikat wsparcia i e-gwarancji
www.vevor.com/support

https://www.vevor.com/support


2

Technisch Support- und E-Garantie-Zertifikat www.vevor.com/support

PFLANZENKÄFIGE UND
UNTERSTÜTZUNG

BENUTZERHANDBUCH

https://www.vevor.com/support
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We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.
"Save Half","Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an

estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major
top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You

are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are
actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.

JSQBWZCL-14IN-6P

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to
contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

PLANT CAGES & SUPPORT
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This is the original instruction,please read all manual instructions carefully
before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our user
manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the product
you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if there
are any technology or software updates on our product.

SAFETY PRECAUTIONS

WARNUNG:
Lesen Sie diese Anleitung , bevor Sie dieses Produkt verwenden. Andernfalls
kann es zu schweren Verletzungen kommen. Die grundlegenden
Vorsichtsmaßnahmen sollten immer befolgt werden , einschließlich der folgenden:

21. Die runden Pflanzenstützkäfige dürfen nicht in explosionsgefährdeten
Bereichen verwendet oder gelagert werden. Es ist nicht gestattet, das Gerät in
explosionsgefährdeten Bereichen zu verwenden.

22. Die Runden Pflanzenstützkörbe müssen vor der Benutzung auf ihre
Funktionstüchtigkeit und Sicherheit geprüft werden. Andernfalls darf das Gerät
nicht benutzt werden.

23. Nur bestimmungsgemäß verwenden. Der runde Pflanzenstützkorb ist nicht für
den Kontakt mit ätzenden Stoffen geeignet. da sie die Materialien der runden
Pflanzenstützkörbe beschädigen können .

24. Der Betreiber muss die Rundpflanzenstützkörbe sachgemäß verwenden. Er
muss die örtlichen Gegebenheiten berücksichtigen und bei der Arbeit mit den
Rundpflanzenstützkörben auf Dritte , insbesondere Kinder , achten .

25. Diese runden Pflanzenstützkäfige sind nicht für die Verwendung durch
Personen (einschließlich Kinder) mit eingeschränkten physischen , sensorischen
oder geistigen Fähigkeiten oder mangelnder Erfahrung und/oder Wissen
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bestimmt , es sei denn, sie werden von einer für ihre Sicherheit verantwortlichen
Person beaufsichtigt oder erhalten von ihr entsprechende Anweisungen diese
Personen über die Nutzung des Gerätes. Kinder sollten beaufsichtigt werden , um
sicherzustellen, dass sie nicht mit den runden Pflanzenstützkäfigen spielen .

ANLEITUNG AUFBEWAHREN
PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

MODELL Anzahl der
Sätze Farbe Größe

JSQBWZCL-14IN-6P 6 Sätze Schwarz 14*14 Zoll

Warme Tipps:
 Von Hand gemessen, bitte erlauben Sie einen kleinen Größenfehler.
 Aufgrund der unterschiedlichen Licht- und Bildschirmeinstellungen kann die

Farbe des Artikels geringfügig von der Abbildung abweichen.
 Bitte erlauben Sie geringfügige Maßunterschiede aufgrund unterschiedlicher

manueller Messungen.
 Bitte bestätigen Sie die Größe vor dem Kauf, wir hoffen, dass es Ihnen ein

angenehmes Einkaufserlebnis beschert！

PACKING LIST

MODELL: JSQBWZCL-14IN-5P

NEIN
.

ZUBEHÖRNAME MENGE

1 Pflanzenschutznetze aus Metall 18 Stk

javascript:;
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2 Nylon Kabelbinder 50 Stück

3 U-Anker 20 Stk

4 Benutzerhandbuch 1 Stk

HOW TO INSTALL

Schritt 1: Setzen Sie die Netze
zusammen und Passen Sie die Breite
an.

Schritt 3 : Stellen Sie den
zusammengebauten Käfig auf rund
um die Pflanzen .

Schritt 2: Befestigen Sie es mit
Kabelbinder und Schneiden Sie die
überschüssigen Teile ab.

Schritt 4: Schließlich Setzen Sie die
U-Anker ein , um das Gehäuse zu
befestigen.
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DLY MULTIPLE SHAPES

Sie können die gewünschte Form nach Ihren Wünschen zusammenstellen
Bedürfnisse und bieten mehr geschützte Bereiche für Ihren Garten.
wir haben 20 Stück gelegt von U-Ankern als Nebenprodukte, die die Anlage
beschädigen können Schutzkäfig stabiler bei DLY.

PROTECT PLANTS

Pflanzen schützen: Pflanzenschutzvorrichtungen aus Drahtgeflecht können Ihre
Pflanzensämlinge, Bäume und Gemüse wie junge Bäume, Rosen, Lilien, Spinat,
Grünkohl usw. schützen .
an Kleintieren wie Eichhörnchen, Kaninchen, Hühnern, Vögeln usw.
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Hersteller : Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adresse: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
Shanghai 200000 CN.
Importiert nach AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVASTREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australien
In die USA importiert: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPEC E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED.
C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147, Centurion House,
London Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX
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Technisch Support- und E-Garantiezertifikat
www.vevor.com/support

https://www.vevor.com/support
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Technique Assistance et certificat de garantie électronique
www.vevor.com/support

CAGES ET SUPPORTS POUR PLANTES
MANUEL DE L'UTILISATEUR

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.
"Save Half","Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an

estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major
top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You

are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are
actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.

https://www.vevor.com/support
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JSQBWZCL-14 POUCES-6P

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to
contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

This is the original instruction,please read all manual instructions carefully
before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our user
manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the product
you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if there
are any technology or software updates on our product.

PLANT CAGES & SUPPORT
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SAFETY PRECAUTIONS

AVERTISSEMENT:
Lisez ces instructions avant d'utiliser ce produit. Ne pas le faire peut entraîner
des blessures graves. les précautions de base doivent toujours être suivies ,
notamment les suivantes :

26. Les cages rondes de support pour plantes ne peuvent pas être utilisées ou
stockées dans des zones dangereuses. Il est interdit d'utiliser l'appareil dans des
endroits dangereux.

27. Les cages rondes de support pour plantes doivent être vérifiées pour
s'assurer qu'elles sont en bon état de fonctionnement et qu'elles fonctionnent en
toute sécurité avant utilisation. Dans le cas contraire , l'appareil ne doit pas être
utilisé.

28. Utiliser uniquement comme prévu. La cage ronde de support pour plantes ne
convient pas au contact avec des substances corrosives car ils peuvent
endommager les matériaux des cages rondes de support pour plantes .

29. L'opérateur doit utiliser correctement les cages rondes de support pour
plantes . Il doit tenir compte des conditions locales et faire attention aux tiers , en
particulier aux enfants , lorsqu'il travaille avec les cages rondes de support pour
plantes .

30. Cette cage ronde de support pour plantes n'est pas destinée à être utilisée par
des personnes (y compris des enfants) ayant des capacités physiques ,
sensorielles ou mentales réduites ou manquant d'expérience et/ou de
connaissances , à moins qu'elles ne soient supervisées par une personne
responsable de leur sécurité ou qu'elles soient instruites par ces personnes sur
l'utilisation de l'appareil. Les enfants doivent être surveillés pour s'assurer qu'ils ne
jouent pas avec les cages rondes de support pour plantes .
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CONSERVEZ CES INSTRUCTIONS
PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

MODÈLE Nombre
d'ensembles Couleur taille

JSQBWZCL-14IN-6P 6 ensembles Noir 14*14 pouces

Conseils chaleureux:
 Mesuré à la main, veuillez permettre une légère erreur de taille.
 En raison des différences de luminosité et de réglage de l'écran, la couleur de

l'article peut être légèrement différente de celle des images.
 Veuillez permettre une légère différence de dimension en raison de

différentes mesures manuelles.
 Veuillez confirmer la taille avant d'acheter, nous espérons que cela vous

apportera une expérience de shopping agréable！

PACKING LIST

MODÈLE: JSQBWZCL-14IN-5P

NON
.

NOM DE L'ACCESSOIRE QUANTITÉ

1 filets de protection des plantes en métal 18 pcs

2 attaches de câble en nylon 50 pièces

javascript:;
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3 Ancrages en U 20 pièces

4 Manuel de l'Utilisateur 1 pc

HOW TO INSTALL

Étape 1 : Assemblez les filets et
ajuster la largeur.

Étape 3 : Mettez la cage assemblée
autour des plantes .

Étape 2 : Fixez-le avec un serre-câble
et coupez les parties excédentaires.

Étape 4 : Enfin, insérez les ancrages
en U pour fixer le boîtier.
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DLY MULTIPLE SHAPES

Vous pouvez assembler la forme que vous souhaitez selon votre besoins et fournir
plus de zones protégées pour votre jardin.
on met 20 pièces d' ancrages en U comme produits accessoires, ce qui peut
rendre l'usine cage de protection plus solide à DlY.

PROTECT PLANTS

Protégez les plantes : les protecteurs de plantes en treillis métallique peuvent
protéger vos semis, arbres et légumes tels que les jeunes arbres, les roses, les lys,
les épinards, le chou frisé, etc.
Prévenir les dommages causés aux petits animaux : tels que l'écureuil, le lapin,
le poulet, l'oiseau, etc.
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Fabricant : Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adresse : Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
Shanghai 200000 CN.
Importé en Australie : SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVASTREETASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australie
Importé aux États-Unis : Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166
Anaheim
Lieu, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPEC E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED.
C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147, Centurion House,
London Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX
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Technique Assistance et certificat de garantie électronique
www.vevor.com/support
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Technisch Ondersteuning en e-garantiecertificaat www.vevor.com/support

PLANTENKOOIEN EN ONDERSTEUNING
HANDLEIDING

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.
"Save Half","Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an

estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major
top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You

are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are
actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.

https://www.vevor.com/support
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JSQBWZCL-14IN-6P

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to
contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

This is the original instruction,please read all manual instructions carefully
before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our user
manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the product
you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if there
are any technology or software updates on our product.

PLANT CAGES & SUPPORT
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SAFETY PRECAUTIONS

WAARSCHUWING:
Lees deze instructies voordat u dit product gebruikt. Als u dit niet doet, kan dit
leiden tot ernstig letsel. de basisvoorzorgsmaatregelen moeten altijd worden
gevolgd , waaronder de volgende:

31. De ronde plantensteunkooien mogen niet in explosiegevaarlijke omgevingen
worden gebruikt of opgeslagen. Het is niet toegestaan het apparaat op gevaarlijke
locaties te gebruiken.

32. De ronde plantensteunkooien moeten vóór gebruik worden gecontroleerd om
er zeker van te zijn dat ze goed werken en veilig werken. Anders mag het apparaat
niet worden gebruikt.

33. Alleen gebruiken zoals bedoeld. De Ronde plantensteunkooi is niet geschikt
voor contact met bijtende stoffen omdat ze de materialen op de ronde
plantensteunkooien kunnen beschadigen .

34. De exploitant moet de ronde plantsteunkooien op de juiste manier gebruiken.
Hij moet rekening houden met de plaatselijke omstandigheden en moet bij het
werken met de Ronde Plantensteunkooien rekening houden met derden , in het
bijzonder kinderen .

35. Deze Ronde Plantensteunkooien zijn niet bedoeld voor gebruik door personen
(inclusief kinderen) met verminderde lichamelijke , zintuiglijke of geestelijke
vermogens of gebrek aan ervaring en/of kennis , tenzij zij onder toezicht staan van
een persoon die verantwoordelijk is voor hun veiligheid of geïnstrueerd zijn door
deze personen over het gebruik van het apparaat. Kinderen moeten onder toezicht
staan om ervoor te zorgen dat ze niet met de ronde plantensteunkooien spelen .
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BEWAAR DEZE INSTRUCTIES
PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

MODEL Aantal sets Kleur maat
JSQBWZCL-14IN-6P 6 sets Zwart 14 * 14 inch

Warme tips:
 Met de hand gemeten, er kan een kleine maatafwijking optreden.
 Vanwege het verschil in licht en scherminstellingen kan de kleur van het

artikel enigszins afwijken van de afbeeldingen.
 Houd rekening met een klein verschil in afmetingen als gevolg van

verschillende handmatige metingen.
 Bevestig de maat voordat je koopt, we hopen dat het je een prettige

winkelervaring zal bezorgen！

PACKING LIST

MODEL: JSQBWZCL-14IN-5P

NEE. ACCESSOIRE NAAM HOEVEELHEID

1 metalen gewasbeschermingsnetten 18 stuks

2 nylon kabelbinders 50 stuks

3 U-ankers 20 stuks

javascript:;
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4 Handleiding 1 st

HOW TO INSTALL

Stap 1: Zet de netten in elkaar en pas
de breedte aan.

Stap 3 : Plaats de gemonteerde kooi
rond de planten .

Stap 2: Bevestig het met kabelbinder
en snij de overtollige delen af.

Stap 4: Tenslotte plaats de U-ankers
om de behuizing te bevestigen.



2



5

DLY MULTIPLE SHAPES

U kunt de gewenste vorm samenstellen volgens uw wensen behoeften en zorg
voor meer beschermde gebieden voor uw tuin.
we plaatsen 20 stuks van U-ankers als nevenproducten, die de plant kunnen
maken beschermingskooi steviger wanneer DlY.

PROTECT PLANTS

Bescherm planten: plantenbeschermers van draadgaas kunnen uw
plantenzaailingen, bomen en groenten zoals jonge bomen, rozen, lelies, spinazie,
boerenkool, enz. beschermen .
Voorkom schade aan kleine dieren : zoals eekhoorn, konijn, kip, vogel, enz.
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Fabrikant : Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adres: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
shanghai 200000 CN.
Geïmporteerd naar AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA
STREETEASTWOOD NSW 2122 Australië
Geïmporteerd in de VS: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166
Anaheim
Plaats, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPEC E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED.
C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147, Centurion House,
London Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX
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Technisch Ondersteuning en e-garantiecertificaat
www.vevor.com/support

https://www.vevor.com/support
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Teknisk Support och e-garanticertifikat www.vevor.com/support

VÄXTBURAR OCH STÖD
ANVÄNDARMANUAL

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.
"Save Half","Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only represents an

estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools with us compared to the major
top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover all categories of tools offered by us. You

are kindly reminded to verify carefully when you are placing an order with us if you are
actually saving half in comparison with the top major brands.

https://www.vevor.com/support
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JSQBWZCL-14IN-6P

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to
contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

This is the original instruction,please read all manual instructions carefully
before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our user
manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the product
you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if there
are any technology or software updates on our product.

PLANT CAGES & SUPPORT
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SAFETY PRECAUTIONS

VARNING:
Läs hans instruktioner innan du använder denna produkt. Underlåtenhet att göra
det kan resultera i allvarliga skador. de grundläggande försiktighetsåtgärderna bör
alltid följas , inklusive följande:

36. De runda växtstödburarna får inte användas eller förvaras i farliga områden.
Det är inte tillåtet att använda apparaten på farliga platser.

37. De runda anläggningsstödburarna måste kontrolleras för att säkerställa att de
är i korrekt fungerande skick och fungerar säkert före användning. I annat fall får
apparaten inte användas.

38. Använd endast som avsett. Den runda växtstödsburen är inte lämplig för
kontakt med frätande ämnen eftersom de kan skada materialen på de runda
växtstödburarna .

39. Operatören måste använda de runda växtstödburarna på rätt sätt. Han måste
beakta de lokala förhållandena och måste vara uppmärksam på tredje part ,
särskilt barn , när han arbetar med Round Plant Support Cages .

40. Dessa runda växtstödburar är inte avsedda att användas av personer
(inklusive barn) med nedsatta fysiska , sensoriska eller mentala förmågor eller
som saknar erfarenhet och/eller kunskap, såvida de inte övervakas av en person
som ansvarar för deras säkerhet eller instrueras av dessa personer om
användningen av enheten. Barn bör övervakas för att säkerställa att de inte leker
med de runda växtstödburarna .

SPARA DESSA INSTRUKTIONER
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PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

MODELL Antal set Färg storlek
JSQBWZCL-14IN-6P 6 set Svart 14*14 tum

Varma tips:
 Handmätt, tillåt ett litet fel i storleken.
 På grund av skillnaden mellan ljus och skärminställning kan föremålets färg

skilja sig något från bilderna.
 Vänligen tillåt en liten dimensionsskillnad på grund av olika manuella

mätningar.
 Vänligen bekräfta storleken innan du köper, vi hoppas att det kommer att ge

dig en trevlig shoppingupplevelse!

PACKING LIST

MODELL: JSQBWZCL-14IN-5P

NEJ. TILLBEHÖRS NAMN KVANTITET

1 växtskyddsnät av metall 18 st

2 buntband av nylon 50 st

3 U-ankare 20 st

4 Användarmanual 1 st
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HOW TO INSTALL

Steg 1: Sätt ihop näten och justera
bredden.

Steg 3 : Sätt den monterade buren
runt växterna .

Steg 2: Fixa den med buntband och
skär av de överflödiga delarna.

Steg 4: Slutligen, Sätt i U-ankarna för
att fixera höljet.
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DLY MULTIPLE SHAPES

Du kan sätta ihop den form du vill efter din behov och ge mer skyddade områden
för din trädgård.
vi lägger 20 stycken av U-ankare som biprodukter, som kan göra anläggningen
skyddsburen mer solid när DlY.

PROTECT PLANTS

Skydda växter: växtskydd av trådnät kan skydda dina plantor, träd och grönsaker
som unga träd, rosor, liljor, spenat, grönkål, etc.
Förhindra skador på smådjur : som ekorre, kanin, kyckling, fågel, etc.
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Tillverkare : Shanghaimuxinmuyeyouxiangongsi
Adress: Shuangchenglu 803nong11hao1602A-1609shi, baoshanqu,
shanghai 200000 CN.
Importerad till AUS: SIHAO PTY LTD. 1 ROKEVA STREETEASTWOOD
NSW 2122 Australien
Importerad till USA: Sanven Technology Ltd. Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim
Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

REPEC E-CrossStu GmbH
Mainzer Landstr.69, 60329 Frankfurt am Main.

REPUK
YH CONSULTING LIMITED.
C/O YH Consulting Limited Office 147, Centurion House,
London Road, Staines-upon-Thames, Surrey, TW18 4AX
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